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CX  Cto. de España "OPEN"  Absoluto de verano - ASTRALPOOL/ XLIV Cto. España Júnior
Málaga, 26 - 30/7/2023

Prueba 7 Fem., 400m Libre Open
26/07/2023 - 11:31 Resultados Prelim
WR 3:56.08 MCINTOSH Summer CAN Toronto (CAN) 28/03/2023
ER 3:59.15 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA Rome (ITA) 26/07/2009
RE 4:02.47 COSTA SCHMID MELANIE BARCELONA 28/07/2013
MMN 17 4:09.17 CASTRO ORTEGA PATRICIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
MMN 16 4:10.72 PAULA JUSTE SANCHEZ BUDAPEST (HUN) 23/08/2019
RC 4:05.57 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA LAS PALMAS G.C. 17/07/2016
RCJ 4:12.70 OTERO FERNÁNDEZ Paula LAS PALMAS DE G.C. 05/08/2021

Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN RT Tiempo Pts

1. DENBY Kennedy Hope GBR 05 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:19.55 755
50m: 30.11 30.11 150m: 1:35.10 32.74 250m: 2:40.76 32.48 350m: 3:47.37 33.52

100m: 1:02.36 32.25 200m: 2:08.28 33.18 300m: 3:13.85 33.09 400m: 4:19.55 32.18

2. MARTIN ARGENTE Noa ESP 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose +0,76 4:20.51 747
50m: 29.66 29.66 150m: 1:35.12 33.07 250m: 2:41.43 32.84 350m: 3:48.12 33.13

100m: 1:02.05 32.39 200m: 2:08.59 33.47 300m: 3:14.99 33.56 400m: 4:20.51 32.39

3. DE VALDES ALVAREZ Maria ESP 98 C.N. Liceo +0,86 4:21.11 742
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:35.54 32.93 250m: 2:41.91 33.21 350m: 3:48.44 33.24

100m: 1:02.61 32.27 200m: 2:08.70 33.16 300m: 3:15.20 33.29 400m: 4:21.11 32.67

4. CARMONA VILLAPLANA Marta ESP 05 C.N. Albacete +0,73 4:22.48 730
50m: 30.64 30.64 150m: 1:36.87 33.27 250m: 2:43.39 33.11 350m: 3:49.71 32.73

100m: 1:03.60 32.96 200m: 2:10.28 33.41 300m: 3:16.98 33.59 400m: 4:22.48 32.77

5. MUÑOZ ARMENGOU Julia ESP 07 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta +0,77 4:23.99 718
50m: 30.03 30.03 150m: 1:35.90 33.02 250m: 2:41.87 32.52 350m: 3:50.60 34.33

100m: 1:02.88 32.85 200m: 2:09.35 33.45 300m: 3:16.27 34.40 400m: 4:23.99 33.39

6. MOURENZA ROCHA Ines ESP 07 C.N. Portamiña Lugo +0,72 4:24.43 714
50m: 30.29 30.29 150m: 1:36.09 33.09 250m: 2:43.89 33.99 350m: 3:51.37 33.48

100m: 1:03.00 32.71 200m: 2:09.90 33.81 300m: 3:17.89 34.00 400m: 4:24.43 33.06

7. CANDO SANTOS Raquel ESP 03 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 4:24.68 712
50m: 30.68 30.68 150m: 1:36.34 32.58 250m: 2:43.22 33.06 350m: 3:51.82 34.09

100m: 1:03.76 33.08 200m: 2:10.16 33.82 300m: 3:17.73 34.51 400m: 4:24.68 32.86

8. LANZA MALLA Carla ESP 03 Real Canoe N.C. +0,70 4:24.72 712
50m: 29.86 29.86 150m: 1:35.65 33.44 250m: 2:42.80 33.37 350m: 3:50.93 34.20

100m: 1:02.21 32.35 200m: 2:09.43 33.78 300m: 3:16.73 33.93 400m: 4:24.72 33.79

9. NUÑEZ LLADO Claudia ESP 05 CN. Palma de Mallorca +0,76 4:24.79 711
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:38.01 33.88 250m: 2:45.72 33.75 350m: 3:53.13 33.18

100m: 1:04.13 33.51 200m: 2:11.97 33.96 300m: 3:19.95 34.23 400m: 4:24.79 31.66

10. ROBLA ALVAREZ Helena ESP 03 C.N. Santa Olaya +0,70 4:24.98 710
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:35.53 33.02 250m: 2:41.62 33.11 350m: 3:50.06 34.35

100m: 1:02.51 32.28 200m: 2:08.51 32.98 300m: 3:15.71 34.09 400m: 4:24.98 34.92

11. GUERRERO RAMOS Celeste ESP 98 C.N. Sant Andreu +0,72 4:25.81 703
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:37.78 33.51 250m: 2:45.39 33.78 350m: 3:53.20 34.27

100m: 1:04.27 33.33 200m: 2:11.61 33.83 300m: 3:18.93 33.54 400m: 4:25.81 32.61

12. MARTINEZ DE SALINAS PEÑA Clara ESP 07 E.M. El Olivar +0,73 4:26.09 701
50m: 30.14 30.14 150m: 1:35.71 33.07 250m: 2:43.72 34.38 350m: 3:52.90 34.76

100m: 1:02.64 32.50 200m: 2:09.34 33.63 300m: 3:18.14 34.42 400m: 4:26.09 33.19
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13. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS Carlota ESP 07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras +0,69 4:26.37 699
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:38.02 33.72 250m: 2:45.55 33.64 350m: 3:53.44 33.87

100m: 1:04.30 33.30 200m: 2:11.91 33.89 300m: 3:19.57 34.02 400m: 4:26.37 32.93

14. TORREJON GASCON Xenia ESP 06 C.N. Caldes +0,83 4:26.59 697
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:37.55 33.73 250m: 2:45.31 33.91 350m: 3:53.13 34.00

100m: 1:03.82 33.31 200m: 2:11.40 33.85 300m: 3:19.13 33.82 400m: 4:26.59 33.46

15. GALO NOGUEIRA Estel Xuan ESP 04 C.N. Barcelona +0,74 4:26.94 694
50m: 30.50 30.50 150m: 1:37.01 33.24 250m: 2:45.55 34.44 400m: 4:26.94 1:07.14

100m: 1:03.77 33.27 200m: 2:11.11 34.10 300m: 3:19.80 34.25

16. COLL MARTI Júlia ESP 07 C.N. Olot +0,80 4:27.02 693
50m: 31.47 31.47 150m: 1:38.28 33.41 250m: 2:46.68 34.12 350m: 3:54.96 33.87

100m: 1:04.87 33.40 200m: 2:12.56 34.28 300m: 3:21.09 34.41 400m: 4:27.02 32.06

17. LEBLIC GARCIA Sydney ESP 05 Real Canoe N.C. +0,79 4:27.33 691
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:36.36 33.59 250m: 2:45.13 34.46 350m: 3:53.83 33.94

100m: 1:02.77 32.69 200m: 2:10.67 34.31 300m: 3:19.89 34.76 400m: 4:27.33 33.50

18. GALISTEO ZAPATERO Andrea ESP 01 C.N. Terrassa +0,75 4:27.99 686
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:37.60 33.45 250m: 2:45.62 33.82 350m: 3:54.11 34.05

100m: 1:04.15 33.37 200m: 2:11.80 34.20 300m: 3:20.06 34.44 400m: 4:27.99 33.88

19. VALLS SANS Laia ESP 04 C.N. Sabadell +0,73 4:28.06 685
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:37.27 33.64 250m: 2:46.05 34.12 350m: 3:54.53 34.13

100m: 1:03.63 33.57 200m: 2:11.93 34.66 300m: 3:20.40 34.35 400m: 4:28.06 33.53

20. MORILLO LOPEZ Esther ESP 01 C.N. Terrassa +0,74 4:28.65 681
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:36.47 33.34 250m: 2:44.33 33.98 350m: 3:53.93 34.90

100m: 1:03.13 32.88 200m: 2:10.35 33.88 300m: 3:19.03 34.70 400m: 4:28.65 34.72

21. OLIVEIRA LARA Carolina ESP 07 C.N. Caldes +0,78 4:28.89 679
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:38.36 34.14 250m: 2:46.73 34.24 350m: 3:55.50 34.37

100m: 1:04.22 33.48 200m: 2:12.49 34.13 300m: 3:21.13 34.40 400m: 4:28.89 33.39

22. IBAÑEZ HERNANDEZ Nerea ESP 99 C.N. Sabadell 4:28.96 679
50m: 30.67 30.67 150m: 1:36.56 33.49 250m: 2:44.09 33.96 350m: 3:53.63 34.94

100m: 1:03.07 32.40 200m: 2:10.13 33.57 300m: 3:18.69 34.60 400m: 4:28.96 35.33

23. VILLADA PEREZ Paula ESP 06 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena +0,80 4:29.22 677
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:37.23 33.99 250m: 2:45.92 34.25 350m: 3:55.22 34.44

100m: 1:03.24 32.82 200m: 2:11.67 34.44 300m: 3:20.78 34.86 400m: 4:29.22 34.00

24. SANTOLAYA Y RIVERA Maria Belén MEX 06 Top Swim 4:29.23 676
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:37.13 33.33 250m: 2:46.08 34.47 350m: 3:55.06 33.93

100m: 1:03.80 33.29 200m: 2:11.61 34.48 300m: 3:21.13 35.05 400m: 4:29.23 34.17

25. CUÑADO IRIGOIEN Juncal ESP 07 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:29.33 676
50m: 31.02 31.02 150m: 1:38.35 34.08 250m: 2:46.82 34.30 350m: 3:55.80 34.55

100m: 1:04.27 33.25 200m: 2:12.52 34.17 300m: 3:21.25 34.43 400m: 4:29.33 33.53

26. SANCHEZ-MIRANDA CABANILLAS AmaliaESP 05 C.N. Don Benito Acuarun +0,69 4:30.38 668
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:38.27 33.93 250m: 2:46.80 34.22 350m: 3:56.15 34.61

100m: 1:04.34 33.78 200m: 2:12.58 34.31 300m: 3:21.54 34.74 400m: 4:30.38 34.23
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27. MORA FERRANDIS Ariadna ESP 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma +0,73 4:30.66 666
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:37.35 33.61 250m: 2:46.19 34.59 350m: 3:56.31 34.85

100m: 1:03.74 33.18 200m: 2:11.60 34.25 300m: 3:21.46 35.27 400m: 4:30.66 34.35

28. GIRALT PIDEMONT Claudia ESP 01 C.N. L´ Hospitalet +0,89 4:31.98 656
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:38.19 34.11 250m: 2:47.07 34.55 350m: 3:57.44 35.12

100m: 1:04.08 33.29 200m: 2:12.52 34.33 300m: 3:22.32 35.25 400m: 4:31.98 34.54

29. LIARTE QUESADA Elena ESP 07 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga +0,60 4:32.22 654
50m: 30.80 30.80 150m: 1:37.91 33.73 250m: 2:46.40 34.28 350m: 3:57.44 35.49

100m: 1:04.18 33.38 200m: 2:12.12 34.21 300m: 3:21.95 35.55 400m: 4:32.22 34.78

30. VICENT SERRANO Anna ESP 06 C.D. Nados Castellon 4:32.56 652
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:39.64 34.46 250m: 2:49.03 34.58 350m: 3:58.67 34.69

100m: 1:05.18 33.76 200m: 2:14.45 34.81 300m: 3:23.98 34.95 400m: 4:32.56 33.89

31. FARINOS BAUTISTA Ainhoa ESP 04 C.N. Ferca-San Jose +0,68 4:32.84 650
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:38.29 34.08 250m: 2:48.13 35.10 350m: 3:58.54 35.16

100m: 1:04.21 33.15 200m: 2:13.03 34.74 300m: 3:23.38 35.25 400m: 4:32.84 34.30

32. HUERTAS FERRE Maria ESP 07 C.N. Tarraco +0,63 4:33.89 643
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:39.39 34.14 250m: 2:49.03 34.97 350m: 3:58.93 34.79

100m: 1:05.25 33.91 200m: 2:14.06 34.67 300m: 3:24.14 35.11 400m: 4:33.89 34.96

33. CARBALLO GONZALEZ Sofia ESP 06 C.N. Ponteareas +0,65 4:34.15 641
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:38.89 33.96 250m: 2:48.46 34.82 350m: 3:59.22 35.12

100m: 1:04.93 33.93 200m: 2:13.64 34.75 300m: 3:24.10 35.64 400m: 4:34.15 34.93

34. FIBLA MIRALLES Gemma ESP 07 C.N. Vinaros +0,88 4:34.87 636
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:40.02 34.57 250m: 2:50.76 35.29 350m: 4:01.85 35.50

100m: 1:05.45 34.22 200m: 2:15.47 35.45 300m: 3:26.35 35.59 400m: 4:34.87 33.02

35. PINILLOS BARTOLOME Carlota ESP 07 C.N. Las Norias +0,58 4:35.19 633
50m: 31.38 31.38 150m: 1:40.21 34.92 250m: 2:50.28 35.16 350m: 4:00.79 35.39

100m: 1:05.29 33.91 200m: 2:15.12 34.91 300m: 3:25.40 35.12 400m: 4:35.19 34.40

36. BELTRAN DALMAU Lucia ESP 05 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar +0,63 4:35.39 632
50m: 30.55 30.55 150m: 1:38.48 33.89 250m: 2:48.10 34.80 350m: 4:00.37 35.98

100m: 1:04.59 34.04 200m: 2:13.30 34.82 300m: 3:24.39 36.29 400m: 4:35.39 35.02

37. VERMEER Josha NED 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma +0,87 4:36.34 626
50m: 31.32 31.32 150m: 1:39.97 34.77 250m: 2:51.59 36.08 350m: 4:01.67 34.99

100m: 1:05.20 33.88 200m: 2:15.51 35.54 300m: 3:26.68 35.09 400m: 4:36.34 34.67

38. LAPEÑA RUIZ Julia ESP 07 C.N. Helios +0,82 4:36.80 622
50m: 31.24 31.24 150m: 1:40.32 35.19 250m: 2:51.45 35.68 350m: 4:02.46 35.63

100m: 1:05.13 33.89 200m: 2:15.77 35.45 300m: 3:26.83 35.38 400m: 4:36.80 34.34

39. SANZ BOSQUET Blanca ESP 05 C.D. El Valle +0,78 4:36.88 622
50m: 30.81 30.81 150m: 1:38.69 34.29 250m: 2:49.18 35.40 350m: 4:01.56 36.40

100m: 1:04.40 33.59 200m: 2:13.78 35.09 300m: 3:25.16 35.98 400m: 4:36.88 35.32

40. ALVAREZ PAZOS Maria ESP 07 C.N. Rias Baixas +0,84 4:37.84 615
50m: 31.50 31.50 150m: 1:40.10 34.35 250m: 2:50.65 35.15 350m: 4:02.47 35.93

100m: 1:05.75 34.25 200m: 2:15.50 35.40 300m: 3:26.54 35.89 400m: 4:37.84 35.37
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41. TEJEDOR SANCHEZ Lucia ESP 07 Real Canoe N.C. +0,87 4:39.79 603
50m: 31.58 31.58 150m: 1:40.08 34.63 250m: 2:51.86 35.95 350m: 4:04.01 35.91

100m: 1:05.45 33.87 200m: 2:15.91 35.83 300m: 3:28.10 36.24 400m: 4:39.79 35.78

42. VARET CANO Audrey ESP 06 C.N. L´ Hospitalet +0,85 4:40.41 599
50m: 31.40 31.40 150m: 1:40.56 34.65 250m: 2:51.63 35.43 350m: 4:04.34 36.14

100m: 1:05.91 34.51 200m: 2:16.20 35.64 300m: 3:28.20 36.57 400m: 4:40.41 36.07

43. LORENZO REY Alicia ESP 07 C.N. Santa Olaya +0,73 4:41.90 589
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:41.48 35.14 250m: 2:53.50 35.80 350m: 4:06.21 36.18

100m: 1:06.34 34.92 200m: 2:17.70 36.22 300m: 3:30.03 36.53 400m: 4:41.90 35.69

Baja SANCHEZ LORA Candela ESP 03 C.D. Gredos San Diego


